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 Speaker—Name 
and Title 

Topic Phone Contact Email Contact 

1.  Dr. Larry Kubiak  Mental Health--Including coping 
with loss and grief, dementia, 
stress and anxiety, etc.  
Larry is a contact for Securing 
Rotary Youth Exchange (RYE) 
speakers. 

850-339-7519 Larry.Kubiak@Tmh.Org 

2.  David Rauch 
District Foundation 
Chair 

Foundation 850-865-0897 dmrauch@aol.com 

3.  Charles Rockwood 
Polio Programs 
Chair 

Polio 850-294-1418 crockwood@fsu.edu 

4.  Kathy Suerken  
Peace Fellow 
Coordinator 

Peace Fellow 850-897-2616 suerken@cox.net 

5.  Maureen Thompson  
Public Image Chair 

Club Public Image  maureen@mediaoptionsinc.c
om 

6.  Leon Hirsch  
Club Extension Chair 

Club Extension 850-485-0738 lhirsh5049@gmail.com 

7.  Sal Blandino  
Youth Exchange 
Long-Term 

Long Term Rotary Youth 
Exchange Overview 

 drtoto@aol.com 

8.  Larry Deeb  
Vocational Training 
Team Chair 

Vocational Training Overview 850-509-4864 lcdeeb@yahoo.com 

9.  Cory Seth Maxwell 
Hinsch  
District 
Interact/Rotaract 
Chair 

Rotary Interact 850-776-2876 csh34@students.uwf.edu 

10.  Daniel Sulger  
Membership Chair 

Membership Growth and 
Retention 

850-797-0257 dsulger.rotary@gmail.com 

11.  L. Kathleen Horton-
Brown  
International 
Services Chair 

International Service Programs 
and Overview 

850-529-3549 kathyhortonbrown@cox.net 

12.  Ted Kirchharr  
Paul Harris Society 
Chair 

Paul Harris Society and related 
Foundation Opportunities 

850-341-4674 6940dg100@gmail.com 

13.  Bill Lindsley  
Global Rewards 
Chair 

Rotary Global Rewards Program: 
Rotary and Rotaract club 
members discounts on products 
and services  

850-974-3966 bill@simplehr.com 

14.  Olevia McNally 
RYLA Co-Chair 

Rotary Youth Leadership Awards 
(RYLA) Program and 
Participation Overview 

850-380-0465 olevia.mcnally@gmail.com 

15.  Stephen McNally  
RYLA Co-Chair 

Rotary Youth Leadership Awards 
(RYLA) Program and 
Participation Overview 

850-316-7900 smcnally@jwdunnwright.com 

mailto:Larry.Kubiak@Tmh.Org


16.  Fred Pryor  
Youth Exchange--
Short-Term Chair 

Long Term Rotary Youth 
Exchange Overview 

850-585-5824 mel20@cox.net 

17.  Harry Heuman 
Florida Holocaust 
Museum 

Docent & Speaker at the Florida 
Holocaust Museum. Son of 
Holocaust survivors and a direct 
witness to the stories shared by 
parents.  

813.928.7683 harryheuman@gmail.com 

18.  Scott Bonnell Hope to Haiti - “Post Quake” 850.364.3022 scott@hopetohaiti.com 

19.  Nicole King 
Disaster Prog. Mgr.  
Capital Area 
Chapter Red Cross 

Home Fire Safety: Are you Red 
Cross Ready? and CPR  

850-878-6080 nicole.king@redcross.org 

20.  August A. Busch III, 
CEO & Board 
Chairman  
Anheuser Busch 
Companies 

Ethics 800-342-5283  

21.  Dr. Margarete 
Ackerman 

Faith and Hope After the 
Holocaust--Running from Giants 

 info@runningfromgiants.com 

22.  John Shaffer 
Thaya 
Kongpakpaisarn 

Centennial Playground Project 850-554-4338 john@johnshafferagency.com 

23.  Santosh Pradhan  International Services 850-339-7551 sanrose@gmail.com 

24.  Chris Curry, Aviation 
Director 

Tallahassee International 
Airport: Update 

 http://smart-
airports.com/speaker/chris-
curry 

25.  Layne Smith President John F. Kennedy; the 
judicial branch; criminal law; 
civil law; restoring driving 
privileges; human trafficking. 

850-766-2636 jaylaynegc@gmail.com 

26.  Robert Fleischmann The Honors Program at 
Tallahassee Community College 

850-201-6200 honors@tcc.fl.edu 

27.  Jeffrey S. Bragg 
Secretary 
Florida Department 
of Elder Affairs 

Dementia Cure and Care 
Initiative 

850-414-2000 braggj@elderaffairs.org 

28.  Chief Justice Jorge 
Labarga 

“Access to Justice” 850-488-2281 http://www.floridasupremeco
urt.org/justices/labarga.shtm 

29.  Theresa “Cissy” 
Proctor 
Ex. Dir. FL Dept. of 
Econ. Dev. 

Economic State of the State 850-245-7298 cissy.proctor@deo.myflorida.
com 

30.  Jim Poppell 
Secretary of the 
Florida Lottery  

Florida Lottery and Participation 
in Multi-State Lotteries 

850-487-7728 
Ext. 7728 

poppellj@flalottery.com 

31.  Mike Martin 
FSU Head Baseball 
Coach 

FSU Baseball--Season Update 800-916-6008 http://athletespeakers.com/s
peaking-engagements/ 

32.  Peter Schweizer Cronyism and Corruption in 
Washington  

 Sandy.schulz@g-a-i.org 



33.  Mark Raciappa Certified Business Coach 850-597-6627 markraciappa@actioncoach.c
om 

34.  Dale Doss Vietnam Ex-POW   

35.  Johnathan 
Grandage 
The Grove Ex. Dir. 

The Grove 850.363.5688 johnathan.grandage@dos.myf
lorida.com 

36.  Leah Courtney 
Communications 
Coordinator 

Legislative Wrap-Up with Florida 
Tax Watch 

850.212.5052 lcourtney@floridataxwatch.or
g 
 

37.  Lee Collier CareerSource Capital Region 850-414-6085 jim.mcshane@careersourceca
pitalregion.com 

38.  Dr. Terry Coonan Modern Slavery-- Human 
Trafficking 

850.644.4550 tcoonan@admin.fsu.edu 

39.  Kevin Winship, 
LMHC 

Florida’s Foster Care System 850-487-2838 
850-219-4207 

Kevin.Winship@chsfl.org 

40.  Adam Putnam  
Commissioner of 
Agriculture  

Department of Agriculture: An 
Update 

850-617-7700 adam.putnam@freshfromflori
da.com 

41.  Dr. Larry Deeb and 
Wayne Edwards 

International Diabetes Initiatives 850-431-5404 lcdeeb@yahoo.com 

42.  Shawn Woodin 
President/CEO 

Southern Scholarship 
Foundation & Rotary House  

850-222-3833 swoodin@southernscholarshi
p.org 

43.  Malcolm Kemp 
Mac Kemp 
Chairman 

Honor Flight Tallahassee  888-881-1566 info@honorflighttallahassee.o
rg 

44.  Michael Davino 
President 

Animal Shelter Foundation 850-894-9950 
321-412-4588 

mdavino@wradvisors.com 

45.  Ken Lawson 
President/CEO 

Visit Florida! 850.224.2250 info@frla.org 

46.  Rick Fernandez 
Tallahassee City 
Manager  

“City of Tallahassee Update.” 850.891.0000 ContactUs@talgov.com 

47.  Karen Moore Author:  Behind the Red Door 850-224-0174 www.karenbmoore.com 

48.  Darby Kerrigan 
Scott 
Executive Director  

Legal Aid Foundation 850-322-2292 www.legalaidtallahassee.org 

49.  Michelle Gayle, Ph. 
D. 
Assistant 
Superintendent 

Mentoring & Volunteering in the 
Leon County Schools 

850-487-7177 GayleM@Leonschools.net 

50.  Susanne F. Homant 
President and CEO 

The Able Trust and “The Youth 
Leadership Forum” 

850.521.1200 info@flchamber.com 

51.  Dr. Steven Mills Science of Happiness 850-385-1839 smills@fsu.edu 

52.  Lucas Lindsey 
Executive Director 

DOMI Station  lucas@domistation.com 

53.  Sally McRorie 
FSU Provost   

Innovation and 
Entrepreneurship 

850-644-1816 smcrorie@fsu.edu 

mailto:lcourtney@floridataxwatch.org
mailto:lcourtney@floridataxwatch.org


54.  Office of 
Compassionate Use 

Medical Marijuana 850-245-4444 health@flhealth.gov 

55.  Master Sergeant 
Raymond L. Miller 
Director 

Tallahassee National Cemetery 850-402-8941  

56.  Barbara Goldstein, 
Exec. Director 

Holocaust Education Resource 
Council 

850-644-6836 mofa@fsu.edu 

57.  President Sandy 
D’Alemberte 

Mission of the Constitutional 
Revision Commission 

850-222-3767 
 

brianna@coremessage.com 

58.  Ashley C. Edwards, 
Director 

Tallahassee Parks, Recreation & 
Neighborhood Affairs 

850-891-3866  

59.  John Smarge 
Past RI Director 

The Rotary Foundation   johnsmarge@raythemover.co
m 

60.  Andrea Fryk Big Bend Valor Program 850-878-5310  

61.  Dr. Larry Deeb  
Wayne Edwards 

International Diabetes Effort 850-431-5404 lcdeeb@yahoo.com 

62.  Mark Baldino Elder Care Program 850-921-5554  

63.  David Zierden 
Climatologist 

Drought and Climate in the 
Apalachicola-Chattahoochee-
Flint River Basin 

 info@floridaclimateinstitute.o
rg 

64.  Dr. Sally Karioth, 
RN, Ph.D. 

“Life is not a Dress Rehearsal” 850.644.6845 skarioth@fsu.edu 

65.  Dr. Susan Fiorito Transformational 
Entrepreneurial Education 

850-644-7856 fiorito@jimmoranschool.fsu.e
du 

66.  Dr. Larry Robinson 
FAMU Interim Pres. 

FAMU:  Update 850/561-2760 larry.robinson@famu.edu  

67.  Pamela Marsh, J.D. Human Trafficking in North 
Florida: Increasing Awareness 
and Prevention 

850-224-9115  
 

pmarsh@ausley.com 

68.  Jack Campbell 
State Attorney, 2nd 
Judicial Circuit 

“Future Trends in the Criminal 
Justice System" 

850-606-6000  

69.  Walt McNeil 
Leon Co. Sheriff 

Initiatives That Are Sustainable:  
Actionable Outcomes 

850-606-3345 mcneilw@leoncountyfl.gov 
 

70.  Andrew Thomas 
Public Defender 

Criminal Justice Reform and 
Alternatives to Mass Incarceration 

850.606.1000  

71.  Dustin Riovest 
Founder 

App Innovators 850-309-8230 info@appinnovators.com 

72.  Dr. Shawn Woodin 
CEO/President 

The Southern Scholarship 
Foundation – featuring Rotary 
House Resident: Ethan Brown 

850-222-3833 swoodin@southernscholarshi
p.org 

mailto:larry.robinson@famu.edu


73.  Larry Kubiak Anxiety and Stress Management 850-339-7519 Larry.Kubiak@Tmh.Org 

74.  Robert Bernal 
Director of Business 
Development 

“Trends in Senior Living” 850-702-0315 Robert@LeadingAgeFlorida.or
g 

75.  Vince Long, 
County 
Administrator 

The State of the County 850.606.5300 LongV@LeonCountyFL.gov 

76.  Bob Ballard Cultivating and Restoring Oyster 
Beds 

850-294-3653  ballardb@tcc.fl.edu  

77.  Grace Robinson 
Ex Director 

Gadsden Arts Center & Museum 850.627.5020 grace@gadsdenarts.org 

78.  Sheila M. Weidman 
Senior Vice 
President, 
Communications, 
Government and 
Public Affairs 

Foley Cellulose Mill & Georgia 
Pacific; Fenholloway River 
Environmental & Economic 
Impact in the Region 

404-652-4000  

79.  Debbie Moroney Alzheimer’s Project 850-386-2778 debbie@alzheimersproject.or
g 

80.  Katrina Rolle 
President/CEO 
United Way 

UWBB:  Building on a Solid 
Foundation 

850.414.0855 
 

katrina@uwbb.org 

81.  Bill Montford 
Florida Senator 

District 3 850-487-5003 montford.bill@flsenate.gov 

82.  Jay Revell, CEO Tallahassee Chamber  
 

850-521-3114 jrevell@talchamber.com 

83.  Santosh Pradhan India 850-339-7551 sanrose@gmail.com 

84.  Jim Davis 
Executive Director 

Sustainable Tallahassee 850-597-9836 admin@SustainableTallahasse
e.org 

85.  Bob Williamson From Drug Addiction to 
Millionaire—Miracle on Lucky 
Street 

850-948-9911  

86.  Mr. Dennis Bailey 
FSU Sr. Associate VP 
for Facilities 

FSU Facilities—Images of the 
Past and Present 

850-644-8136 dbailey@admin.fsu.edu 

87.  Dean Pat Flowers 
and Dr. Pam Ryan 

College of Music 
Ms. Vera Scholarship 

pryan@fsu.edu pryan@fsu.edu 

mailto:Larry.Kubiak@Tmh.Org
mailto:Robert@LeadingAgeFlorida.org
mailto:Robert@LeadingAgeFlorida.org


 88.  Chris Thompson Brand USA 
Washington, DC 

202.536.2060 Info@TheBrandUSA.com 

89.  John Wemlinger  
Retired US Army 
Colonel, Author 

"Winter's Bloom", a powerful 
story about a veteran suffering 
from the effects of PTSD and the 
unlikely path that leads to his 
salvation. 

 http://www.johnwemlinger.c
om/ 

90.      


